

1 CS DJ ADJ 717/25 M/S J A BROTHERS THROUGHITS PROPRIETOR MR
JAMES AKHAM Vs. MR SATISH JAIN AND ANR

23.09.2025

One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Azadar Husain Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Amended memo of parties filed. As per process report summons issued to defendants remain unserved with the remark “no such person”.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh/verified address of defendant within a week upon which issue fresh summons to defendant through all authorized modes on filing of PF/RC for NDOH.

Dasti summons be also issued as prayed for.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **23.09.2025** (GM)