

11 CS DJ ADJ 717/25 M/S J A BROTHERS THROUGHITS PROPRIETOR
MR JAMES AKHAM Vs. MR SATISH JAIN AND ANR

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sachi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, despite best efforts plaintiff could not locate fresh address of the defendants. She further seeks time to file appropriate application for substituted service upon defendants.

Heard.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.01.2026 (sr)